NOTICE OF PUBLIC INTERNET AUCTION ON MARCH 5-6, 2025
 OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY FOR DELINQUENT TAXES
On October 8, 2024, I, Phonxay Keokham, San Joaquin County Treasurer-Tax Collector, was authorized by the Board of Supervisors of San Joaquin County, California, to conduct
a public auction sale. The tax defaulted properties listed in this notice are subject to the Treasurer-Tax Collector’s power of sale and have been approved for sale by a resolution
dated October 8, 2024, from the San Joaquin County Board of Supervisors.
The sale will be conducted on the internet at bid4assets.com beginning on Wednesday, March 5, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. Pacific and ending on Thursday, March 6, 2025, at the time
shown on each auction item as a public auction to the highest bidder for not less than the minimum bid as shown on this notice. Any parcel remaining may be reoffered on the
internet at bid4assets.com beginning on Wednesday, May 21, 2025 at 8:00 a.m. to Thursday, May 22, 2025. Any new parties of interest shall be notified in accordance with California

Additional information may be obtained by visiting the Treasurer-Tax Collector’s website at sjcttc.org, by calling (209) 468-2133, or by contacting the Treasurer-Tax Collector at 44
North San Joaquin Street, Suite 150 Stockton, CA 95202.
 PARCEL NUMBERING SYSTEM EXPLANATION
The Assessor’s Parcel Number (APN), when used to describe property in this list, refers to the Assessor’s map book, the map page, the block on the map (if applicable), and the
individual parcel on the map page or in the block. The Assessor’s maps and further explanation of the parcel numbering system are available in the County Assessor’s office.
The properties that are the subject of this notice are situated in San Joaquin County, California, and are described as follows:
Item
Number
Assessor's Parcel
Number
Default
Number Assessee Situs  Minimum Bid
3 031-080-480-000 DEF170000159 BARRIGA, DANIEL & VICTORIA 1127 S SUNSET DR  LODI  $     17,500.00
4 033-060-170-000 DEF190000142 SPEARS, JULIA V EST 1601 W VINE ST  LODI  $     28,000.00
6 041-060-190-000 DEF190000180 BYRON, PATRICK A 412 N CALIFORNIA ST  LODI  $     12,000.00
7 043-210-210-000 DEF190000211 CORNEJO, ERIKA THALIA 130 N CHEROKEE LN  LODI  $     38,000.00
8 047-430-190-000 DEF190000243 POLSON, MICHAEL J & D F 972  WOODROW ST  LODI  $       3,500.00
9 051-090-040-000 DEF190000254 FLORES, LUIS J & NORMA A 9057 E FIRST ST  VICTOR (Unincorporated)  $     14,000.00
10 062-047-200-000 DEF180003770 JOHNSTON, ROBIN & DONA ETAL 1612 S CHURCH ST  LODI  $     13,500.00
11 070-250-120-000 DEF190000384 CARVALHO JEFFREY S 2678  EAGLE ROCK CI  STOCKTON  $     22,000.00
13 080-430-820-000 DEF190003262 CRESPO ANDRES M & CRESPO FABIOLA 2943  WAUDMAN AV  STOCKTON  $       6,500.00
14 082-070-120-000 DEF190000504 GUO, CHENGYU  ETAL 8465  KELLEY DR  STOCKTON  $     16,000.00
15 088-130-280-000 DEF190000545 CHILDRESS, SANDRA  ETAL 737  GOTHAM DR  STOCKTON  $     14,500.00
16 088-130-290-000 DEF190000546 CHILDRESS, SANDRA M TR 8411  PEESKILL DR  STOCKTON  $       9,500.00
17 088-180-130-000 DEF190000547 EVANS, THOMAS A ETAL 7947  WEST LN  STOCKTON  $       8,000.00
21 104-270-240-000 DEF190000714 YOUNG, PAMELA 4462  DENBY LN  STOCKTON  $       8,000.00
22 108-310-010-000 DEF190000732 WILLIAMS, GEORGE & STACY 1617  ST MARKS PZ A1 STOCKTON  $     10,500.00
23 108-310-020-000 DEF190000733 WILLIAMS, GEORGE & STACY 1617  ST MARKS PZ A2 STOCKTON  $     10,500.00
24 109-200-300-000 DEF190000746 FLOOD, HEIDI 3138 W PRINCETON AV  STOCKTON (Unincorporated)  $     20,500.00
25 111-230-180-000 DEF190000782 RENDELL, JUNE C ETAL 1951 W EUCLID AV  STOCKTON (Unincorporated)  $     21,500.00
27 123-184-150-000 DEF190000953 DANIELS, JOSEPH R 1761 W COUNTRY CLUB BL  STOCKTON (Unincorporated)  $     13,000.00
28 125-020-050-000 DEF190000983 GARNER, CLOYD H JR LF EST ETAL 3227  BONNIE LN  STOCKTON  $       9,500.00
29 125-130-170-000 DEF190000987 DANIELS PROPERTIES INC 65 E ARCADE ST  STOCKTON  $     25,500.00
30 130-070-180-000 DEF190001015 CHAVEZ, CHRISTOPHER J & ESTELLA 3002  HORSETAIL DR  STOCKTON  $     22,500.00
31 133-050-130-000 DEF190001038 WANG, XIA HUA 2844  MONTE DIABLO AV  STOCKTON  $       3,500.00
32 137-070-270-000 DEF180001123 TOLKMIT, WILHELM J 1422 N COMMERCE ST  STOCKTON  $       5,500.00